
RACE  1	 7:48 PM	 ($30000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1400m
1	 	 Retort (ire)	 58	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.2%	 H F Devin	 13.1%
2	 	 Zryan (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 18.0%	 F Graffard	 17.3%
3	 	 Grey Pour Freedom (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 12.6%	 E&g Leenders	 1.6%
4	 	 Roi De Baviere (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 L Roussel -1.5	 12.6%	 F Vermeulen	 10.6%
5	 	 Ne Me Quitte Pas (ire)	 58	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 18.0%	 Y Barberot	 14.2%
6	 	 Alcantor (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 B Murzabayev	 12.7%	 A Fabre	 19.8%
7	 	 Bateau Blanc	 58	 [	 4]	 M Velon -1.5	 7.3%	 S Kobayashi	 13.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 2	 Zryan (fr)
	 1	 Retort (ire)
	 7	 Bateau Blanc
	 6	 Alcantor (fr)

Race Preview: Zryan (fr) Night Of Thunder colt out of Dahama. Retort (ire) Frankel colt out of 
Responsible. Bateau Blanc Kendargent colt out of Biancarosa. Alcantor (fr) New Bay colt out of 
Bianca De Medici.

RACE  2	 8:23 PM	 ($30000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1400m
1	 	 Amalya (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 G Mosse	 11.7%	 S Kobayashi	 13.0%
2	 	 Olympe Mancini (ire)	 57	 [	 5]	 L Roussel -1.5	 12.6%	 F Vermeulen	 10.6%
3	 	 Alovemine (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 R Thomas	 6.5%	 C & Y Lerner	 7.4%
4	 	 Empress Star (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 18.0%	 Jean Dubois	 13.5%
5	 	 Ranevskaya (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 B Murzabayev	 12.7%	 I Endaltsev	 3.8%
6	 	 Quendresa	 57	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 18.0%	 F Graffard	 17.3%
7	 	 Ysoie (fr)	 57	 [	 9]	 R Mangione	 6.7%	 G Bietolini	 10.1%
8	 	 Gee Whizzer (fr)	 57	 [	10]	 S Planque	 8.8%	 F Guyader	 13.3%
9	 	 Lisimba (usa)	 57	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 11.3%	 A Fabre	 19.8%
10	 	 Lady Of Nabeul (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 J Marien -1.5	 4.8%	 S Cerulis	 8.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 9	 Lisimba (usa)
	 6	 Quendresa
	 8	 Gee Whizzer (fr)
	 1	 Amalya (fr)

Race Preview: Lisimba (usa) Gun Runner filly out of Lake Turkana. Quendresa Wootton Bassett filly 
out of Quanzhou. Gee Whizzer (fr) Fas filly out of Pinaruh. Amalya (fr) Ultra filly out of Optica.

RACE  3	 8:58 PM	 ($28000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   2000m
1	 2	 Barazin (ire)	 57	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.2%	 H F Devin	 13.1%
2	 4215	 Circeo (ire)	 57	 [	 2]	 G Mosse	 11.7%	 M Delzangles	 11.0%
3	 14	 Iles Et Ailes	 57	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 18.0%	 A Fabre	 19.8%
4	 71	 Cassius (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 18.0%	 P&j Brandt	 12.1%
5	 61	 My Lord (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 8.5%	 L Pontoir	 9.0%
6	 746013	 Moving Colours (ire)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 11.2%	 H Pantall	 12.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 3	 Iles Et Ailes
	 6	 Moving Colours (ire)
	 2	 Circeo (ire)
	 5	 My Lord (fr)

4	 Cassius (fr)	 100%
2	 Circeo (ire)	 56%

2	 Circeo (ire)	 100%
4	 Cassius (fr)	 100%
6	 Moving Colours 	 33%

2	 Circeo (ire)	 2:12.51
4	 Cassius (fr)	 2:12.82
6	 Moving Colours 	2:19.21

Race Preview: Iles Et Ailes Can win on turf debut. Moving Colours (ire) Can have a say at the busi-
ness end. Circeo (ire) In the mix. My Lord (fr) This is a better race but can not be overlooked.

RACE  4	 9:33 PM	 ($24000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1200m
1	 163	 Kaleocreek (fr)	 59.5	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 18.0%	 C Escuder	 7.6%
2	 51	 Salalah (fr)	 59.5	 [	 4]	 D Provost -2.5	 11.6%	 N Caullery	 8.3%
3	 41	 Princesse Saphir (fr)	 59.5	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 14.2%	 P Cottier	 17.0%
4	 25151	 Lasair (ire)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 M Velon -1.5	 7.3%	 Y Barberot	 14.2%
5	 9	 Ciotola (ire)	 56	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 11.3%	 Mlle J Soudan	 7.0%
6	 6	 Marcello’s Return (bel)	 56	 [	 8]	 B Marie	 8.1%	 F Caenepeel	 3.3%
7	 	 Familia (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 9.1%	 M Seror	 11.8%
8	 9424	 Bawe Island (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 F V Skar -1.5	 8.8%	 M Boutin	 9.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 3	 Princesse Saphir (fr)
	 2	 Salalah (fr)
	 1	 Kaleocreek (fr)
	 8	 Bawe Island (fr)

2	 Salalah (fr)	 100%
1	 Kaleocreek (fr)	 33%
4	 Lasair (ire)	 22%

3	 Princesse Saphir 	 100%
4	 Lasair (ire)	 50%

3	 Princesse Saphir 	1:12.73
4	 Lasair (ire)	 1:14.72
5	 Ciotola (ire)	 1:18.70

Race Preview: Princesse Saphir (fr) Can be too smart for these. Salalah (fr) Will enjoy the step up 
in trip. Key chance. Kaleocreek (fr) One for the shortlist. Bawe Island (fr) Up 300m and can feature.

RACE  5	 10:08 PM	 ($40000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1300m
1	 182546	 Empathic (fr)	 59	 [	12]	 C Soumillon	 15.9%	 F Chappet	 15.1%
2	 221284	 Alcanor (fr)	 59	 [	 1]	 S Planque	 8.8%	 A G Botti	 10.1%
3	 332115	 Lunala (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 10.1%	 N Clement	 14.6%
4	 243653	 Sunday Fudge (fr)	 56	 [	11]	 M Barzalona	 18.0%	 P&j Brandt	 12.1%
5	 141467	 Drole De Dame (fr)	 55.5	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 11.3%	 S Wattel	 13.9%
6	 513222	 Nolito	 55	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 18.0%	 H Pantall	 12.7%
7	 31476	 Najwaa (ire)	 55	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 14.3%	 J C Rouget	 25.4%
8	 212135	 Reve De Vallarsa (fr)	 54.5	 [	10]	 V Seguy	 13.6%	 J A Oliveira	 14.0%
9	 095377	 Goeva (fr)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 9.8%	 Mlle A Wattel	 10.3%
10	 199174	 Wrong Colour (fr)	 54	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 8.5%	 P Decouz	 12.6%
11	 138094	 Michelangelo (fr)	 54	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 7.7%	 M Brasme	 11.2%
12	 826126	 Big Log (fr)	 54	 [	 3]	 S Ruis	 8.6%	 D&p Prod’homme	 8.4%
13	 43219	 Ariane (spa)	 53.5	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 8.1%	 M Roldan	 6.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1300M
	 3	 Lunala (fr)
	 6	 Nolito
	 4	 Sunday Fudge (fr)
	 8	 Reve De Vallarsa (fr)

3	 Lunala (fr)	 100%
9	 Goeva (fr)	 100%
11	Michelangelo (fr)	 33%
6	 Nolito	 33%
4	 Sunday Fudge (fr)	 17%

Race Preview: Lunala (fr) Sets the standard. Nolito Usually on the premises. Sunday Fudge (fr) 
Can make presence felt. Reve De Vallarsa (fr) Can have a say.

RACE  6	 10:43 PM	 ($23000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1400m
1	 454331	 Go Johnny Go Go Go (fr)	59	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 18.0%	 R Fradet	 11.6%
2	 7612	 Infinity Sweet (fr)	 59	 [	 1]	 L Roussel -1	 12.6%	 E D Monfort	 13.6%
3	 43580	 Sweet Lullaby (fr)	 58.5	 [	13]	 S Maillot	 8.5%	 P&f & Renaut	 8.6%
4	 66273	 Vedamiya (fr)	 58.5	 [	11]	 M Velon -1.5	 7.3%	 F Graffard	 17.3%
5	 555376	 Saggezza (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 11.2%	 P Dolle	 4.8%
6	 332624	 Top Daay	 58	 [	 7]	 S Planque	 8.8%	 Mlle J Dupont-fahn	 4.1%
7	 752344	 Rosel (ger)	 57.5	 [	 2]	 B Murzabayev	 12.7%	 N Caullery	 8.3%
8	 864217	 Haaricia (fr)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 J Mobian	 9.4%	 P Decouz	 12.6%
9	 0370	 Shining Yellow (fr)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 15.9%	 Mme Y Almenrader	 12.5%
10	 7083	 Ilatraya (fr)	 57	 [	12]	 M Guyon	 18.0%	 H Pantall	 12.7%
11	 90	 Altrolato (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 14.3%	 M Guarnieri	 7.5%
12	 680	 Madalie (fr)	 57	 [	10]	 B Marie	 8.1%	 G Alimpinisis	 7.7%
13	 055899	 Villa Celina (fr)	 53.5	 [	 3]	 F V Skar -1.5	 8.8%	 C & Y Lerner	 7.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 4	 Vedamiya (fr)
	 2	 Infinity Sweet (fr)
	 10	 Ilatraya (fr)
	 6	 Top Daay

3	 Sweet Lullaby (fr)	 33%
10	 Ilatraya (fr)	 33%

8	 Haaricia (fr)	 42%
2	 Infinity Sweet (fr)	 33%
6	 Top Daay	 33%
9	 Shining Yellow (fr)	 17%
3	 Sweet Lullaby (fr)	 11%

8	 Haaricia (fr)	 1:25.63
2	 Infinity Sweet 	 1:25.66
13	 Villa Celina (fr)	1:27.82
9	 Shining Yellow 	1:28.25
10	 Ilatraya (fr)	 1:29.37

Race Preview: Vedamiya (fr) Among the leading claims. Infinity Sweet (fr) Ought to be in the 
shake-up. Ilatraya (fr) Each way option. Top Daay Handily weighted so can have a say.
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FRENCH  
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6 JUN 2023

COUNTRY:    France
DIRECTION:  Anti-clockwise
CIRCUMFERENCE:  2300 Meters
STRAIGHT:   900 Meters

SAINT-CLOUD
COMMENTS: A left-handed track with a 
circumference of 2300m with a straight track 
of 900m, it has a climbing and long fi nish line 
of 500m.
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第  1场	 7:48 PM	 ($30000)	 					    圣云	-- 1400公尺
1	 	反驳	 Retort (ire)	 58	 [	 3]	 利库维	 8.2%	 德温	 13.1%
2	 	吉尔言	 Zryan (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 巴米高	 18.0%	 格拉法	 17.3%
3	 	格雷自由	Grey Pour Freedom (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 巴切洛	 12.6%	 林德斯	 1.6%
4	 	巴维尔	 Roi De Baviere (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 罗斯尔 -1.5	12.6%	 维莫林	 10.6%
5	 	奇特帕斯	Ne Me Quitte Pas (ire)	 58	 [	 6]	 纪仁安	 18.0%	 巴伯罗	 14.2%
6	 	埃尔康托	Alcantor (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 穆扎耶	 12.7%	 费伯华	 19.8%
7	 	巴特布朗	Bateau Blanc	 58	 [	 4]	 维隆 -1.5	 7.3%	 卡巴史	 13.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 2	吉尔言

	 1	 反驳

	 7	 巴特布朗

	 6	 埃尔康托

赛事预览: 吉尔言 首次作战力足打开胜利之门。 反驳 首战此赛程有望捎来佳音。 巴特布朗 首

次上场能有一番大作为。 埃尔康托 挑战此场合值得多加考虑。

第  2场	 8:23 PM	 ($30000)	 					    圣云	-- 1400公尺
1	 	艾玛亚	 Amalya (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 巫斯义	 11.7%	 卡巴史	 13.0%
2	 	曼西尼	 Olympe Mancini (ire)	 57	 [	 5]	 罗斯尔 -1.5	12.6%	 维莫林	 10.6%
3	 	阿罗维民	Alovemine (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 汤文升	 6.5%	 乐纳	 7.4%
4	 	女王星	 Empress Star (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 纪仁安	 18.0%	 杜波斯	 13.5%
5	 	拉尼卡亚	Ranevskaya (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 穆扎耶	 12.7%	 恩达特	 3.8%
6	 	奎德利沙	Quendresa	 57	 [	 4]	 巴米高	 18.0%	 格拉法	 17.3%
7	 	伊索	 Ysoie (fr)	 57	 [	 9]	 曼琼	 6.7%	 比多利尼	10.1%
8	 	吉惠泽	 Gee Whizzer (fr)	 57	 [	10]	 普兰奇	 8.8%	 古雅德	 13.3%
9	 	利辛巴	 Lisimba (usa)	 57	 [	 3]	 宝珍	 11.3%	 费伯华	 19.8%
10	 	纳比少女	Lady Of Nabeul (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 马莉安 -1.5	4.8%	 蓝斑核	 8.1%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 9	利辛巴

	 6	 奎德利沙

	 8	 吉惠泽

	 1	 艾玛亚

赛事预览: 利辛巴 首次上场有机会夺得冠军宝座。 奎德利沙 挑战此程能拼入三甲。 吉惠泽 首

战此场合可令人惊艳。 艾玛亚 首次作战状态不俗，今不容忽略。

第  3场	 8:58 PM	 ($28000)	 					    圣云	-- 2000公尺
1	 2	巴拉金	 Barazin (ire)	 57	 [	 3]	 利库维	 8.2%	 德温	 13.1%
2	 4215	赛尔修	 Circeo (ire)	 57	 [	 2]	 巫斯义	 11.7%	 杜诚高	 11.0%
3	 14	伊勒艾勒	 Iles Et Ailes	 57	 [	 5]	 巴米高	 18.0%	 费伯华	 19.8%
4	 71	卡修斯	 Cassius (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 纪仁安	 18.0%	 布兰德	 12.1%
5	 61	我的天	 My Lord (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 杜利尔	 8.5%	 潘托尔	 9.0%
6	 746013	飞天色彩	Moving Colours (ire)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 毕寇尼	 11.2%	 彭塔	 12.7%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 3	伊勒艾勒

	 6	 飞天色彩

	 2	 赛尔修

	 5	 我的天

4	 卡修斯	 100%
2	 赛尔修	 56%

2	 赛尔修	 100%
4	 卡修斯	 100%
6	 飞天色彩	 33%

2	 赛尔修	 2:12.51
4	 卡修斯	 2:12.82
6	 飞天色彩	2:19.21

赛事预览: 伊勒艾勒 首战草地赛胜利呼声高。 飞天色彩 于此场合有望奋战到底。 赛尔修 上阵

此赛程能争得一席之位。 我的天 上阵此场合较合适，今可多加留意。

第  4场	 9:33 PM	 ($24000)	 					    圣云	-- 1200公尺
1	 163	卡利欧溪	Kaleocreek (fr)	 59.5	 [	 2]	 纪仁安	 18.0%	 艾斯库德	7.6%
2	 51	萨拉拉	 Salalah (fr)	 59.5	 [	 4]	 普罗沃 -2.5	11.6%	 卡勒里	 8.3%
3	 41	萨菲公主	Princesse Saphir (fr)	 59.5	 [	 6]	 格兰丁	 14.2%	 克迪尔	 17.0%
4	 25151	拉塞尔	 Lasair (ire)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 维隆 -1.5	 7.3%	 巴伯罗	 14.2%
5	 9	修托拉	 Ciotola (ire)	 56	 [	 7]	 宝珍	 11.3%	 舒丹	 7.0%
6	 6	马尔希罗	Marcello’s Return (bel)	 56	 [	 8]	 马莉	 8.1%	 坎佩尔	 3.3%
7	 	知名	 Familia (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 马德梅	 9.1%	 瑟罗尔	 11.8%
8	 9424	巴维小岛	Bawe Island (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 史卡尔 -1.5	8.8%	 伯丁	 9.5%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 3	萨菲公主

	 2	 萨拉拉

	 1	 卡利欧溪

	 8	 巴维小岛

2	 萨拉拉	 100%
1	 卡利欧溪	 33%
4	 拉塞尔	 22%

3	 萨菲公主	 100%
4	 拉塞尔	 50%

3	 萨菲公主	1:12.73
4	 拉塞尔	 1:14.72
5	 修托拉	 1:18.70

赛事预览: 萨菲公主 于此场合所向无敌，今势不可挡。 萨拉拉 升级作战不成问题，有机会争

胜。 卡利欧溪 于此赛程能拼入榜内。 巴维小岛 挑战此赛程有望带来惊喜。

第  5场	 10:08 PM	($40000)	 					    圣云	-- 1300公尺
1	 182546	同理心	 Empathic (fr)	 59	 [	12]	 苏铭伦	 15.9%	 卓必达	 15.1%
2	 221284	埃尔卡诺	Alcanor (fr)	 59	 [	 1]	 普兰奇	 8.8%	 伯迪	 10.1%
3	 332115	鲁纳拉	 Lunala (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 巴斯贵	 10.1%	 科莱门	 14.6%
4	 243653	周末点心	Sunday Fudge (fr)	 56	 [	11]	 巴米高	 18.0%	 布兰德	 12.1%
5	 141467	杜洛尔	 Drole De Dame (fr)	 55.5	 [	 9]	 宝珍	 11.3%	 瓦泰尔	 13.9%
6	 513222	诺利托	 Nolito	 55	 [	13]	 纪仁安	 18.0%	 彭塔	 12.7%
7	 31476	纳吉瓦	 Najwaa (ire)	 55	 [	 5]	 德莫洛	 14.3%	 鲁热	 25.4%
8	 212135	瓦拉沙	 Reve De Vallarsa (fr)	 54.5	 [	10]	 瑟古伊	 13.6%	 欧里维拉	14.0%
9	 095377	古伊瓦	 Goeva (fr)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 卡拉图	 9.8%	 瓦特尔	 10.3%
10	 199174	不同色彩	Wrong Colour (fr)	 54	 [	 4]	 杜利尔	 8.5%	 迪克斯	 12.6%
11	 138094	麦克朗洛	Michelangelo (fr)	 54	 [	 8]	 韦隆	 7.7%	 布拉斯米	11.2%
12	 826126	大木头	 Big Log (fr)	 54	 [	 3]	 瑞斯	 8.6%	 普罗宏	 8.4%
13	 43219	雅莉安娜	Ariane (spa)	 53.5	 [	 7]	 马莉	 8.1%	 罗丹	 6.9%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1300公尺 	 1300公尺佳绩
	 3	鲁纳拉

	 6	 诺利托

	 4	 周末点心

	 8	 瓦拉沙

3	 鲁纳拉	 100%
9	 古伊瓦	 100%
11	 麦克朗洛	 33%
6	 诺利托	 33%
4	 周末点心	 17%

赛事预览: 鲁纳拉 状态保持在一定的水准，今获胜不难。 诺利托 未曾令人失望，于此程不容小

觑。 周末点心 上阵此程有望收复前失。 瓦拉沙 于此场合随时能捎来佳音。

第  6场	 10:43 PM	($23000)	 					    圣云	-- 1400公尺
1	 454331	强尼跑跑	 Go Johnny Go Go Go (fr)	59	 [	 9]	 巴米高	 18.0%	 弗拉德	 11.6%
2	 7612	永恒甜心	 Infinity Sweet (fr)	 59	 [	 1]	 罗斯尔 -1	 12.6%	 蒙弗特	 13.6%
3	 43580	甜蜜小调	Sweet Lullaby (fr)	 58.5	 [	13]	 麦伊洛	 8.5%	 李纳特	 8.6%
4	 66273	威达米亚	Vedamiya (fr)	 58.5	 [	11]	 维隆 -1.5	 7.3%	 格拉法	 17.3%
5	 555376	萨格查	 Saggezza (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 毕寇尼	 11.2%	 多尔	 4.8%
6	 332624	最高日	 Top Daay	 58	 [	 7]	 普兰奇	 8.8%	 杜班	 4.1%
7	 752344	罗赛尔	 Rosel (ger)	 57.5	 [	 2]	 穆扎耶	 12.7%	 卡勒里	 8.3%
8	 864217	哈利希亚	Haaricia (fr)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 莫比安	 9.4%	 迪克斯	 12.6%
9	 0370	闪亮黄	 Shining Yellow (fr)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 苏铭伦	 15.9%	 艾蒙德	 12.5%
10	 7083	伊拉塔亚	 Ilatraya (fr)	 57	 [	12]	 纪仁安	 18.0%	 彭塔	 12.7%
11	 90	埃托拉托	Altrolato (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 德莫洛	 14.3%	 贾尼利	 7.5%
12	 680	马达利	 Madalie (fr)	 57	 [	10]	 马莉	 8.1%	 艾林	 7.7%
13	 055899	维拉瑟琳	Villa Celina (fr)	 53.5	 [	 3]	 史卡尔 -1.5	 8.8%	 乐纳	 7.4%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 4	威达米亚

	 2	 永恒甜心

	10	伊拉塔亚

	 6	 最高日

3	 甜蜜小调	 33%
10	 伊拉塔亚	 33%

8	 哈利希亚	 42%
2	 永恒甜心	 33%
6	 最高日	 33%
9	 闪亮黄	 17%
3	 甜蜜小调	 11%

8	 哈利希亚	1:25.63
2	 永恒甜心	1:25.66
13	 维拉瑟琳	1:27.82
9	 闪亮黄	 1:28.25
10	 伊拉塔亚	1:29.37

赛事预览: 威达米亚 力战到底有望争得奖金。 永恒甜心 实力不俗，今有机会大展身手。 伊拉塔
亚 不失为此场合三甲之材，可期待。 最高日 凭驮重优势有机会脱颖而出。
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